#### 506397343 12/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6444099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PATENTS previously recorded on Reel 052668 Frame 0153. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the PATENT D816947 SHOULD NOT BE INCLUDED IN THIS ASSIGNMENT.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VF IMAGEWEAR, INC.	05/23/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE H.D. LEE COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	207 WEBSTER BUILDING, 3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D864524
Patent Number:	D864525

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN BIRRELL
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/ID/KontoorBrandsIPR2019090/CORR2DN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=USPTO conf rect AG3DN 15 May 20#page1.tif source=USPTO conf rect AG3DN 15 May 20#page2.tif source=Deed of Assignment-VF Imagewear(FE)#page1.tif source=Deed of Assignment-VF Imagewear(FE)#page2.tif source=Deed of Assignment-VF Imagewear(FE)#page3.tif

PATENT 506397343 REEL: 054678 FRAME: 0194

source=Notice#page1.tif
source=Notice#page2.tif



#### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### **Electronic Patent Assignment System**

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Execution Date
V	/F IMAGEWEAR, INC.	05/23/2019

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE H.D. LEE COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	207 WEBSTER BUILDING, 3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19810

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29575171
Application Number:	29634317
Application Number:	29636156

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. CPA GLOBAL LIMITED Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JEI 1BL NAME OF SUBMITTER: HELEN BIRRELL /IPR/ID/Kontoor BrandsIPR2019-090/3DN/ Signature: Date: 05/14/2020 **Total Attachments: 2** source=JSY406CAN\_2322\_001#page1.tif source=JSY406CAN\_2322\_001#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT6107683 Receipt Date: 05/14/2020

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on May 23, 2019.

BETWEEN VF Imagewear, Inc (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) of one part

AND The H.D. Lee Company, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES) of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignors are the inventors of the patent/s & design number/s:

## [Please see the attached schedule - Schedule A - Design Patents]

And whereas the Assignors have agreed to assign all its right, title and interest in the said patents & designs to the Assignees upon the terms here in set out.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of certain sums paid by the Assignees to the Assignors (the receipt whereof the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignees all their right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and Letters Patent and the sole and exclusive benefits thereof and rights, powers and advantages whatsoever in or in respect of the said inventions and Letters Patent TO HOLD the same unto the Assignees absolutely.

IN WITNESS THEREOF these presents have been executed by the parties, hereto in accordance with their respective constitutions the day the first above written.

On Behalf of VF Imagewear by the undersigned authorized officer thereof in the presence of the
undersigned notary public.
Signature: Would R. Jornsend
Name: Mark R. Townsend
Designation: Assistant Secretary
•
TO BE COMPLETED BY A NOTARY PUBLIC
State of North Carolina
County of Guiltord
I, Paula Grant KM/ey, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify
I, Paula Grant Kin Jey, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Nork R. Townsend personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged
the due execution of the Deed of Assignment.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 24 day of March 2020
Official Seal PAULA GRANT KINLEY  (Official Seal) PAULA GRANT KINLEY  NOTARY PUBLIC GUILFORD COUNTY
Notary Public  North Carolina My Commission Expires, JANUARY 50, 2025
My commission expires $\sqrt{20,30}$ , $20.25$ . PATENT

**REEL: 054678 FRAME: 0198** 

on Benan of the <b>11.12. Lee Company, inc.</b> by the undersigned notary public.	thed authorized officer thereof in the
Signature:	
Name: CHRISTINE RAWKIN	
Designation: VICE PRESIDENT	
TO BE COMPLETED BY A NOTARY PUBLIC:	
State of NC	
County of FORMA	
I, <del>Pomora W. Owers,</del> a Notary Public for sa	aid County and State, do hereby certify
that Christine Rankin personally appeared	before me this day and acknowledged
the due execution of the Deed of Assignment.	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the Am day of April	, 2020
GOMONG W. Owens- (Office	ial Seal)
Notary Public 🔞 🖰	(320°
My commission expires $3-30$ , $20$	ROMONA W OWENS  Notary Public  Forsyth Co., North Carolina  My Commission Expires March 30, 2024
	Lance 1

# Schedule A – Design Patents

)			pris. r
Australia	201814311.0	201814311.0	Jeans
Bangladesh	1362.0		Stowable Shorts
China P.R.	201830391076.0	ZL 201830391076.0	Jeans
European Community Design	5507993-0001	5507993-0001	Jeans
Hong Kong	1801470.6	1801470.6	Jeans
India	307835		Jeans
Indonesia	A00201801940		Jeans
Japan	2018-015800		Jeans
Malaysia	18-00665-0101	MY 18-00665-0101	Jeans
New Zealand	424746		Jeans
Philippines	3-2018-050179		Jeans
South Africa	A2018/01100	A2018/01100	Jeans
South Africa	A2018/01121	A2018/01121	Pants
Thailand	1802002886		Jeans
United States	29/575171	D816947	Stowable Shorts
United States	29/634317	D864,524	Jeans
Australia	201814592	201814592	Pants With Contrasting Waistband
China P.R.	201830426212.5	ZL201830426212.5	Pants With Contrasting Waistband
European Community Design	5534609-0001	5534609-0001	Pants With Contrasting Waistband
Hong Kong	1801497.3	1801497.3	Pants With Contrasting Waistband
India	308392	308392	Pants With Contrasting Waistband
Indonesia	AID201802149		Pants With Contrasting Waistband
Japan	2018-016383	1645466	Pants With Contrasting Waistband
Malaysia	18-00740-0101		Pants With Contrasting Waistband
New Zealand	424787		Pants With Contrasting Waistband
Philippines	3-2018-000722		Pants With Contrasting Waistband
Thailand	1802003150		Pants With Contrasting Waistband
United States	29/636156	D864,252	Pants With Contrasting Waistband
Vietnam	3-2018-01507		Pants With Contrasting Waistband



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 15, 2020

PTAS

CPA GLOBAL LIMITED LIBERATION HOUSE CASTLE STREET ST HELIER, JE1 1BL JERSEY 506060969

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/14/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052668/0153 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

VF IMAGEWEAR, INC. DOC DATE: 05/23/2019

ASSIGNEE:

THE H.D. LEE COMPANY, INC. 207 WEBSTER BUILDING, 3411 SILVERSIDE ROAD WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19810

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29575171 FILING DATE: 08/23/2016 PATENT NUMBER: D816947 FILING DATE: 05/08/2018

TITLE: STOWABLE SHORTS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29634317 FILING DATE: 01/19/2018 PATENT NUMBER: D864524 ISSUE DATE: 10/29/2019

TITLE: JEANS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 29636156 FILING DATE: 02/06/2018 PATENT NUMBER: D864525 FILING DATE: 10/29/2019

TITLE: PANTS WITH CONTRASTING WAISTBAND

 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**RECORDED: 12/10/2020**